GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3293
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2014
EXPORT IMPORT OF INSECTICIDES
Shinde Dr. Shrikant Eknath

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum and value of insecticides exported and imported during each of the last three years and the current year, country and item-wise; and

(b) the measures taken by the Government to boost their export?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SMT. NIRMALA
SITHARAMAN)

(a): The item wise, quantum and value of export and import of insecticides during the years 2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14 and 2014-15
(April to September) is at Annexure I. The country wise, quantum and value of export and import of insecticides during the years 2011-
12,2012-13, 2013-14 and 2014-15 (April to September) is at Annexure |I.

(b): To boost the export of insecticides, the export of insecticides is incentivized under Focus Market Scheme (FMS) at the rate varying from 3 to 4% to the notified markets, as appearing in Appendix 37 C of the Foreign Trade Policy (FTP). The export of certain notified insecticides is also incentivized under Focus Product Scheme (FPS), at the notified rates, as appearing in Appendix 37 D of Foreign Trade Policy (FTP).
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